Unclaimed and was recovered without any legitimate import

documents inside the toilet, the same fell under the category of

Smuggled Goods and liable for contiscation under the Customs Act,

1962. Therefore, the said gold Bar weighing 748.780 Grams having

purity 999.0 having market value Rs.46,57,412/- (Forty-six Lakhs

Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Twelve Only) and Tariff Value

Rs.40,35,026/- (Rupees Forty Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand and Twenty-

Six Only), and the tapes and underwear used for concealment were

placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo F. No. VIII/10-157/AIU/D/23-

24 dated 24.10.2023 (RUD-O3) on a reasonable belief that the subject

Unclaimed Gold is liable for confiscation.

EFFORTS MADE TO IDENTIFY THE ACTUAL OWNER OF THE SEIZED